
 
 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.:  2 
Contract No.: 25100000-21-STC 
Contract Name: Motor Vehicles 

 

Rev. 9/7/21 

This Contract Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. 25100000-21-STC is made by the State of 
Florida, Department of Management Services (“Department”) and Garber Chevrolet Buick GMC, 
Inc. (“Contractor”), with its principal place of business located at 3340 Hwy 17, Green Cove 
Springs, FL 32043, collectively referred to herein as the “Parties.”  
 
WHEREAS the Parties entered into Contract No. 25100000-21-STC which became effective on 
November 17, 2021, for the provision of Motor Vehicles;   
 
WHEREAS the Parties agreed that the Contract may be amended by mutual agreement as 
provided in subsection 6.9, Modification and Severability, of Exhibit D, Special Contract 
Conditions; and 
 
WHEREAS the Parties agreed that the Contract may be renewed as provided in Section II., 
Renewal, of the Contract. 
 
ACCORDINGLY, and in consideration of the mutual promises contained in the Contract 
documents, the Parties agree as follows: 
 

I.  Contract Renewal.  
The Contract is renewed for a period of six (6) months, effective November 16, 2022, pursuant 
to the same terms and conditions with a new Contract expiration date of May 16, 2023. 

 
II.  Conflict.  To the extent any of the terms of this Amendment conflict with the terms of the 

Contract, the terms of this Amendment shall control.  

III.  Effect.  Unless otherwise modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions contained in 

the Contract shall continue in full force and effect. This Amendment is effective when signed by 

both Parties. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment by their duly authorized 
representatives. 
 
State of Florida: 
Department of Management Services 

Contractor: 
 Garber Chevrolet Buick GMC, Inc. 

 
By: _____________________________ 

 
By: _____________________________ 

 
Name:  Pedro Allende Name:    
 
Title:    Secretary 

 
Title:     

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9D661099-0AAD-4763-8A96-550E6BEA7D9D

Ryan Davis

Fleet Director



 
 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.:  2 
Contract No.: 25100000-21-STC 
Contract Name: Motor Vehicles 

 

Rev. 9/7/21 

 
Date:      

 
Date:      

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9D661099-0AAD-4763-8A96-550E6BEA7D9D

9/30/2022 | 8:20 AM EDT10/26/2022 | 10:10 AM EDT


		2022-10-28T05:17:40-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




